

621 Columbia Drive SE • Albuquerque, NM 87106

505.262.1456 2500 Camino Entrada A, Santa Fe, NM 87507 505.438.2959 www.CremateSimply.com/NewMexico

## **General Price List**

Prices effective December 1, 2023 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

### **PROFESSIONAL SERVICES**

 Basic services of funeral director and staff and overhead
 \$1,095

Our services include: Shelter and care of the deceased, arrangement conference with the family, obtaining necessary authorizations and signatures from doctors, hospitals, hospice and medical examiner, recording of vital statistics, preparing and filing death certificate, notifying social security and veterans administration, coordinating service plans with crematory, cemetery and/or other parties involved with final disposition and a proportionate share of our basic overhead cost.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (*This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation and immediate burials, forwarding and receiving remains*).

### **CARE AND PREPARATION**

**Embalming**......\$650 Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation and immediate burial.

# OTHER PREPARATIONDressing, casketing, bathing and/or cosmetology\$295Reconstructive Restoration (per-hour)\$100Special care of tissue/bone donation or autopsy cases\$250Removal and disposal of pacemaker\$225Refrigeration (up to 4-days)\$110(It is the policy of our firm to require refrigeration of unembalmed remains within 24 hours of death)\$150Refrigeration after 4-days (per week or portion thereof)\$150

### **FACILITIES AND STAFF**

Use of our facilities and staff for visitation (2-hours)	\$325
Use of our facilities and staff for funeral ceremony	\$425
Staff and equipment for funeral ceremony at other facility	\$425
Staff and equipment for graveside service	\$325
Use of our facilities and staff for memorial ceremony/reception or staff and equipment memorial ceremony at other facility	
Staff and equipment for graveside service at Santa Fe National Cemetery Death Certificate Amendment	
TRANSPORTATION	
Transfer to the funeral home (within 50-mile radius)	\$245
Funeral Vehicle (within 50-mile radius)	\$245
Limousine (within 50-mile radius, 3-hour reservation)	\$395
Courier/Flower Vehicle (within 50-mile radius)	\$95
Transportation to/from airport (within 50-mile radius)	\$245
Additional mileage fee (per mile, one-way)	\$3.50
CASKETS	\$1,499 to \$2,799
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home	
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS	\$499 to\$1,499
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home	
OUTSIDE CHARGES	
Office of the Medical Investigator cremation permit	As Charged
Office of the Medical Investigator handling fee	As Charged
Certified copies of New Mexico death certificate (per-copy)	\$5
NMVRHS Credit Card Processing Fee (r <i>equired for all death certificate orders)</i> OTHER SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE	\$ 3
Preparation and Mailing of cremated remains	\$165
Certified Mailing of Death Certificates	<b>\$2</b> 5
Other Preparation for identification	\$195
Cremation Process Fee	\$350
Additional Cremation Fee for Decedents 300+ lbs	\$200
Urns	\$ 50 to \$495
Airtray	\$325
Combination Shipping Container	\$325
Extended storage of cremated remains (per-week)	\$100
Prayer Cards (per sheet of 8)	\$8

### **LIMITED SERVICES**

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME	\$2,499
This charge includes: transfer of remains, basic services of funeral director and staff and overhe	
necessary authorizations, embalming, and transportation to local airport or other place of shipme	
within a 50 mile radius (excluding shipping charges and shipping container). This charge does not a shipping charge and shipping container).	
include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only	у.
RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME	\$1,699
This charge includes: transportation of remains from airport, transportation of remains to cemete	ery
and basic services of funeral director and staff and overhead. This charge does not include visitation rites, or ceremonies.	on,
IMMEDIATE BURIAL\$1,999	to \$4,798
Our charges for immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, gravesi	de
or elsewhere) include: transfer of remains, transportation to cemetery, Utility Vehicle, refrigeration	on
and basic services of funeral director and staff and overhead.	
A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser	\$1,999
B. Immediate burial with minimum casket	\$3,498
C. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home	
(in addition to cost of the casket)	\$1,999
DIRECT CREMATION	\$3,719
The charge for a direct cremation includes: transfer of remains, local transportation to cremator	
cremation fee, necessary authorizations, refrigeration (up to 4 days) and basic services of the	-
funeral director and staff and overhead. This charge does not include the use of facilities and sta	off
for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to the cremation. If you want to arrange	а
direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body ar	nd
can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outsid	le
covering). The containers we provide are cardboard.	
A. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser	\$970
B. Direct cremation with cardboard alternative container selected from our	
funeral home	\$1 <i>,</i> 095



621 Columbia Drive SE • Albuquerque, NM 87106

505.262.1456 2500 Camino Entrada A, Santa Fe, NM 87507 505.438.2959 www.CremateSimply.com/NewMexico

### **Casket Price List**

Prices effective December 1, 2023 and are subject to change without notice.

The terms "protective" (gasketed) and "non-protective" (non-gasketed), which may be found in some printed material provided by the manufacturer, were chosen by the manufacturer and do not constitute or imply a representation or warranty by the funeral home. Although certain caskets offered for sale by this funeral establishment may be of better quality construction and comprised of more durable material than others, neither this funeral establishment nor any of its employees represents or implies that any casket will be airtight or watertight or will provide long-term preservation of human remains.

Clifton Poplar Veneer • Crepe Interior	\$2,799
<b>Delray</b> Poplar Veneer • Crepe Interior	\$2,749
Lyra Collection Hardwood Veneer • Crepe Interior	\$2,399
Pacific Pine	\$1,799
Shaker Pine	\$1,499
METAL CASKETS	
Aries Series	\$2,899
Gemini Series	\$2,399

### 20 Gauge Steel • Crepe Interior Apollo Series ...... 20 Gauge Steel • Crepe Interior \$1,999

### **ALTERNATIVE AND CREMATION CONTAINERS**

Oversized Minimum	\$325
Required for Decedents over 275 lbs.	
Trayview	\$295
Cardboard with Printed Woodgrain Appearance • Ivory Crepe Interior	
Minimum Cardboard	
Heavy Duty Cardboard Container • No Exterior Covering • No Interior	

OUR FUNERAL HOME MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING THE OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS LISTED ABOVE. THE ONLY WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, GRANTED IN CONNECTION WITH GOODS SOLD WITH THESE OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS ARE EXPRESS WRITTEN WARRANTIES, IF ANY, EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERS THEREOF.

# & CremateSimply<sup>®</sup>

621 Columbia Drive SE • Albuquerque, NM 87106

505.262.1456 2500 Camino Entrada A, Santa Fe, NM 87507 505.438.2959 www.CremateSimply.com/NewMexico

### **Outer Burial Container Price List**

Prices effective December 1, 2023 and are subject to change without notice.

White Premium	POLYPROPYLENE OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS	\$1,499
Black Standard		\$1,399

### **URN OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS**

Stone Harbor	\$1,499
Earthstone Cultured Granite	
Pebble Cove Composite Plastics	\$699
Basic White	\$499
Polypropylene	

IN MOST AREAS OF THE COUNTRY, STATE OR LOCAL LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE THAT YOU BUY A CONTAINER TO SURROUND THE CASKET IN THE GRAVE. HOWEVER, MANY CEMETERIES REQUIRE THAT YOU HAVE SUCH A CONTAINER, SO THAT THE GRAVE WILL NOT SINK IN. EITHER A GRAVE LINER OR A BURIAL VAULT WILL SATISFY THESE REQUIREMENTS.

OUR FUNERAL HOME MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING THE OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS LISTED ABOVE. THE ONLY WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, GRANTED IN CONNECTION WITH GOODS SOLD WITH THESE OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS ARE EXPRESS WRITTEN WARRANTIES, IF ANY, EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERS THEREOF.